

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21585/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in CA No.146/2006
in AFO No.69/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DWARKABAI N.SHELKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S. SHINDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pande, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Pd., Adv.

Mr. G.K. Masand, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master Assistant Registrar